
 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
U6 - 100m

Platz Nr. Name Jahrgang Verein/Ort Zeit

1. 271 Dutzler Stella 2010 Schwanenstadt 0:00:22

2. 287 Nöbauer Lisa 2010 Schlüsslberg 0:00:26

3. 262 Chlibowycz Paula 2010 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:27

4. 149 Falzberger Mathias 2010 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:27

5. 147 Eisenköck Pauline 2010 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:27

6. 143 Kadlec Jan 2010 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:28

7. 148 Hochhauser Lisa Maria 2010 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:28

8. 295 Ehrengruber Max 2011 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:29

9. 279 Hötzinger Leo 2010 Wolfegg 0:00:29

10. 145 Gstrein Jakob 2011 Lauftreff Pichl 0:00:31

11. 146 Gstrein Luisa 2011 Lauftreff Pichl 0:00:31

12. 151 Wieser Theresa 2010 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:32

13. 294 Wimmer Emilia 2012 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:32

14. 288 Nöbauer Nina 2012 Schlüsslberg 0:00:33

15. 280 Hötzinger Michael 2012 Wolfegg 0:00:33

16. 251 Mittendorfer Leo 2011 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:34

17. 283 Graf Maximilian 2011 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:35

18. 284 Graf Sebastian 2011 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:38

19. 297 Zinterhof Elisabeth 2011 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:39

20. 263 Hepner Benjamin 2011 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:41

21. 142 Mayr Malte 2011 TUS Kremsmünster 0:00:46

22. 144 Kadlec Simon 2010 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:48

23. 140 Wattaul Nadine 2013 Rotes Kreuz Kremsmünster 0:00:49

24. 141 Wattaul Simon 2010 Rotes Kreuz Kremsmünster 0:00:49

25. 150 Falzberger Theresa 2012 Pichl bei Wels 0:00:49

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
U8 - 320m

Platz Nr. Name Jahrgang Verein/Ort Zeit

1. 158 Hochmair Lukas 2008 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:10

2. 169 Schmalnauer Hannes 2009 LG St. Wolfgang 0:01:11

3. 157 Bachmann Martin 2008 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:14

4. 153 Mayr Lucas 2008 TUS Kremsmünster 0:01:15

5. 160 Muggenhumer Hanna 2008 1.b 0:01:16

6. 165 Weixlbaumer Laetitia 2009 Neukirchen läuft 0:01:17

7. 168 Riedl Valentin 2009 LAG Genböckhaus Ried 0:01:17

8. 152 Pumpfer Pascal 2008 Union Vorchdorf 0:01:18

9. 163 Gstrein Philip 2009 Lauftreff Pichl 0:01:18

10. 166 Hochhauser Florian 2009 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:19

11. 155 Ehrengruber Leo 2008 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:20

12. 161 Kadlec Jonas 2008 1.b 0:01:23

13. 164 Hollenstein Pauline 2008 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:25

14. 154 Fischereder Dominik 2008 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:26

15. 171 Weber Katharina 2008 Union Vorchdorf 0:01:27

16. 170 Muggenhumer Sophia 2009 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:29

17. 162 Hofer Lilli 2009 Kindergarten Pichl 0:01:31

18. 254 Haiden Eva 2009 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:33

19. 172 Weber Lorenz 2009 Union Vorchdorf 0:01:35

20. 257 Bacallao Lorena 2008 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:36

21. 167 Wieser Klara 2008 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:38

22. 159 Kaser Paul 2008 Kindergarten Pichl 0:01:40

183 Kopf Viktor 2007 Pichl bei Wels 0:01:03

292 Einberger Emma 2007 ASKÖ Gunskirchen 0:01:28

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
U10 - 800m

Platz Nr. Name Jahrgang Verein/Ort Zeit

1. 176 Hofer Nikolas 2006 2.a. 0:02:56

2. 184 Laherstorfer Kevin 2006 Union Vorchdorf 0:03:04

3. 275 Gremes Sebastian 2006 Union Ried im Traunkreis 0:03:07

4. 272 Dutzler Finn 2006 Schwanenstadt 0:03:10

5. 179 Kaser Jakob 2006 3.b 0:03:18

6. 173 Pumpfer Jasmin 2006 Union Vorchdorf 0:03:18

7. 186 Spitzer Carla 2006 3.a. 0:03:19

8. 185 Wimmer Vallerie 2006 2.b. 0:03:20

9. 187 Schmalnauer Stefan 2007 LG St. Wolfgang 0:03:28

10. 178 Tischberger Paul 2006 2.a. 0:03:32

11. 181 Malzer Sebastian 2006 3.b 0:03:34

12. 174 Trinkl Tobias 2006 Pichl bei Wels 0:03:44

13. 175 Kronberger Jana 2007 2.a. 0:03:49

14. 270 Armbruckner Simon 2006 Pichl bei Wels 0:03:54

15. 269 Stochorski Marcel 2006 Pichl bei Wels 0:03:56

16. 180 Kramer Lea 2006 3.b 0:03:57

17. 255 Haiden Judith 2006 Pichl bei Wels 0:04:00

18. 277 Silber Simon 2007 Offenhausen 0:04:02

19. 177 Schwab Sarah 2007 2.a. 0:04:29

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
U12 - 800m

Platz Nr. Name Jahrgang Verein/Ort Zeit

1. 189 Grechhamer Daniel 2004 NSMS Eferding 0:02:49

2. 214 Neuwirth Felix 2005 3.b. 0:02:58

3. 274 Gremes Dominik 2004 Union Ried im Traunkreis 0:03:01

4. 215 Riedl Sophie 2005 LAG Genböckhaus Ried 0:03:14

5. 202 Schabetsberger Simon 2004 1.c 0:03:15

6. 207 Wimmer Raphael 2004 1.a 0:03:24

7. 203 Lautischer Sebastian 2004 1.c 0:03:25

8. 196 Bachmann Julia 2005 4.b 0:03:27

9. 211 Stachorski Sophie 2004 Pichl bei Wels 0:03:30

10. 191 Fischereder Sebastian 2005 2.a. 0:03:40

11. 200 Hochmair Lea 2005 4.b 0:03:43

12. 192 Topcu Baris 2005 4.a 0:03:47

13. 195 Aichinger Fabio 2005 3.b 0:03:48

14. 212 Malzer Magdalena 2005 Pichl bei Wels 0:03:51

15. 194 Malzer Marlies 2005 4.a 0:03:52

16. 213 Huspek Florian 2005 3.b. 0:03:58

17. 261 Doppelbauer Matthias 2005 Pichl bei Wels 0:04:04

18. 260 Doppelbauer Rudolf 2005 Pichl bei Wels 0:04:12

19. 206 Hübel Simon 2004 1.b 0:04:39

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
U14 - 1700m

Platz Nr. Name Jahrgang Verein/Ort Zeit

1. 218 Fuchs Simon 2002 2.c. 0:06:35

2. 244 Dobersberger Jasmin 2003 BRG Wallererstrasse 0:06:43

3. 276 Sperrer Johanna 2002 Union Vorchdorf 0:06:55

4. 216 Grechhamer Florian 2002 Wallern 0:07:09

5. 220 Kuruel Merkan 2003 2.c. 0:07:17

6. 245 Laherstorfer Denise 2003 Union Vorchdorf 0:07:21

7. 241 Kraxberger Matthias 2003 2.b 0:07:47

8. 217 Marek Laura 2002 3.c 0:07:50

9. 258 Tischberger David 2002 Pichl bei Wels 0:07:57

10. 237 Acikgöz Sena 2003 Pichl bei Wels 0:08:02

11. 226 Söllinger Julian 2003 1.c 0:08:09

12. 240 Neulinger Erik 2002 Pichl bei Wels 0:08:16

13. 236 Augeneder Johannes 2002 Pichl bei Wels 0:08:19

14. 231 Fischereder Viktoria 2003 1.a 0:08:20

15. 229 Meixner Alina 2003 1.a 0:08:22

16. 234 Mader Johanna 2002 Pichl bei Wels 0:08:26

17. 233 Steininger Tobias 2003 1.a 0:08:38

18. 235 Huspek Jasmin 2003 Pichl bei Wels 0:08:39

19. 232 Schobesberger Jonas 2003 1.a 0:08:41

20. 230 Kornfellner Alexander 2003 1.a 0:09:00

21. 238 Fleischer Markus 2002 Pichl bei Wels 0:09:48

22. 228 Wolfgang Sarah Sophie 2003 1.a 0:12:19

23. 224 Aichinger Jan 2003 1.c 0:12:38

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
U16 - 1700m

Platz Nr. Name Jahrgang Verein/Ort Zeit

1. 248 Käferböck Anna 2001 Freistadt 0:06:50

2. 267 Schindler Lukas 2001 Linz 0:11:29

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
Hobbylauf - 4400m

Platz Nr. Name Jahrgang Verein/Ort Zeit

1. 128 Horner Georg 1989 TriPowerWimbergerHausFreistadt 0:14:58

2. 249 Renner Christian 1967 Gunskirchen 0:16:42

3. 124 Dobersberger Helmut 1970 Gunskirchen 0:17:02

4. 129 Muggenhumer Markus 1977 Pichl bei Wels 0:20:29

5. 290 Grabmair Florian 1985 Lauftreff Pichl 0:20:44

6. 134 Altmanninger Thomas 1985 Pichl bei Wels 0:20:46

7. 289 Eichinger Monika 1959 Union Vorchdorf 0:21:03

8. 126 Batori Regina 1962 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:21:11

9. 125 Meringer Mag. Georg 1965 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:21:13

10. 123 Trinkl Arnold 1976 Pichl bei Wels 0:21:25

11. 122 Gföllner Kerstin 1982 Wels 0:23:17

12. 132 Riedl Manuela 1973 LAG Genböckhaus Ried 0:24:10

13. 135 Eggenreich Marlene 1985 Pichl bei Wels 0:25:00

14. 133 Nader Petra 1978 Wallern 0:25:55

15. 121 Kirchgatterer Christa 1965 SV Pichl 0:28:18

16. 127 Kirchgatterer Andreas 1963 SV Pichl 0:28:19

17. 286 Graf Marion 1979 Pichl bei Wels 0:28:49

18. 285 Graf Roland 1967 Pichl bei Wels 0:28:50

19. 130 Brand Verena 1983 Rieser Racing Team 0:29:53

20. 278 Silber Margit 1972 Kirchenchor Offenhausen 0:30:48

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
Hauptlauf - 8000m

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Klasse Zeit

km-

Schnitt

Platz

Klasse

1. 304 Christian Guttenbrunner 1985 LC Sicking M30 0:26:43 0:03:20 1.

2. 301 Daniel Pabinger 1985 Wels M30 0:27:03 0:03:23 2.

3. 110 Aichinger Stefan 1985 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk M30 0:27:31 0:03:26 3.

4. 99 Summereder Christian 1964 LC MKW Hausruck M50 0:27:37 0:03:27 1.

5. 23 Zederbauer Hannes 1964 SV Zaunergroup Wallern M50 0:27:51 0:03:29 2.

6. 303 Gerhard Kofler 1985 Union Vorchdorf M30 0:27:57 0:03:30 4.

7. 64 Wölflingseder Leopold 1967 LC Sicking M40 0:28:22 0:03:33 1.

8. 7 Zehetner Ernst 1974 Neukirchen läuft M40 0:28:42 0:03:35 2.

9. 273 Wolfgang Eisl 1984 LG St. Wolfgang M30 0:29:44 0:03:43 5.

10. 58 Dickinger Erich 1978 Sole Brennero M30 0:29:48 0:03:44 6.

11. 40 Hartl Hubert 1970 Union Vorchdorf M40 0:29:53 0:03:44 3.

12. 82 Schuster Christian 1972 TUS Kremsmünster M40 0:30:11 0:03:46 4.

13. 10 Glück Josef 1988 Union Pennewang M20 0:30:46 0:03:51 1.

14. 14 Pfeiffer Klaus 1979 TUS Kremsmünster M30 0:30:50 0:03:51 7.

15. 106 Nagl Roland 1983 Marchtrenk M30 0:30:52 0:03:52 8.

16. 15 Korntner Dietmar 1973 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei M40 0:31:04 0:03:53 5.

17. 27 Tiefenthaler Christian 1959 Union Vorchdorf M50 0:31:06 0:03:53 3.

18. 299 Lothar Müller 1964 Uetikon/Schweiz M50 0:31:14 0:03:54 4.

19. 21 Bernecker Florian 1982 Robex Rohbauexpress M30 0:31:15 0:03:54 9.

20. 78 Windischbauer Karl 1967 Union Vorchdorf M40 0:31:24 0:03:56 6.

21. 114 Grininger Martin 1985 LCAV Jodl Packaging M30 0:31:41 0:03:58 10.

22. 55 Binder-Wiesinger Manfred1973 LC MKW Hausruck M40 0:31:43 0:03:58 7.

23. 69 Bernecker Willi 1953 LG Kirchdorf M60 0:31:46 0:03:58 1.

24. 111 Hintermair Erich 1969 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk M40 0:31:56 0:04:00 8.

25. 1 Breitwieser Roman 1988 Union Pennewang M20 0:32:08 0:04:01 2.

26. 302 Franz Trenzinger 1967 Union Vorchdorf M40 0:32:14 0:04:02 9.

27. 35 Oehlinger Christian 1964 Weißkirchen M50 0:32:23 0:04:03 5.

28. 71 Stempfer Franz 1964 LC MKW Hausruck M50 0:32:26 0:04:03 6.

29. 22 Lasser Christian 1985 Union Vorchdorf M30 0:32:29 0:04:04 11.

30. 29 Donleitner Florian 1986 Vorchdorf M20 0:32:53 0:04:07 3.

31. 98 Berger Horst 1979 blaugelb Offenhausen M30 0:32:59 0:04:07 12.

32. 20 Felbermair Helmut 1957 Union Vorchdorf M50 0:33:19 0:04:10 7.

33. 87 Watzigner Franz 1955 RLC Sterngartl M60 0:33:23 0:04:10 2.

34. 101 Brand Andreas 1982 Rieser Racing Team M30 0:33:28 0:04:11 13.

35. 264 Kirchgatterer Andreas 1963 SV Pichl M50 0:33:33 0:04:12 8.

36. 97 Kirchsteiger Rudi 1965 LC MKW Hausruck M50 0:33:37 0:04:12 9.

37. 79 Kastner Manuela 1979 www.TaeKwonDo4You.at Wels W30 0:33:48 0:04:13 1.

38. 50 Feischl Christoph 1967 Union Vorchdorf M40 0:33:49 0:04:14 10.

39. 61 Radner Günther 1975 Union Vorchdorf M40 0:33:54 0:04:14 11.

40. 96 Pesendorfer Thomas 1971 Pinsdorf M40 0:34:00 0:04:15 12.

41. 100 Gillhofer Elfriede 1973 Union Vorchdorf W40 0:34:08 0:04:16 1.

42. 43 Baumann Hermann 1968 SV Lacken M40 0:34:35 0:04:19 13.

43. 86 Riesinger Robert 1955 AV Schwanenstadt M60 0:34:39 0:04:20 3.

44. 44 Zehetner Günther 1978 Neukirchen läuft M30 0:34:40 0:04:20 14.

45. 59 Pötzlberger Michael 1979 Krenglbach M30 0:34:46 0:04:21 15.

46. 108 Seper Andreas 1969 Team Zisser Enns M40 0:34:56 0:04:22 14.

47. 105 Starzengruber Wolfgang 1969 Offenhausen M40 0:34:57 0:04:22 15.

48. 70 Thanner Fabian 1999 Union Vorchdorf MU18 0:35:00 0:04:23 1.

49. 31 Malzer Franz 1978 Pichler Lauftreff M30 0:35:04 0:04:23 16.

50. 103 Frauenberger Erwin 1951 Hervis Sports M60 0:35:05 0:04:23 4.

51. 51 Huemer David 1997 Union Pennewang MU20 0:35:17 0:04:25 1.

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
Hauptlauf - 8000m

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Klasse Zeit

km-

Schnitt

Platz

Klasse

52. 259 Andlinger Walter 1968 Lauftreff Pichl M40 0:35:34 0:04:27 16.

53. 18 Ettlinger Alfred 1958 Union Vorchdorf M50 0:35:37 0:04:27 10.

54. 116 Leblhuber Bernhard 1995 Pichl bei Wels M20 0:35:44 0:04:28 4.

55. 28 Mühlwanger Dietmar 1975 TUS Kremsmünster M40 0:35:50 0:04:29 17.

56. 30 Wilflingseder Andreas 1989 Steinhaus M20 0:36:02 0:04:30 5.

57. 119 Messenböck Michael 1997 Meggenhofen MU20 0:36:05 0:04:31 2.

58. 76 Doppelbauer Johann 1960 Pichl bei Wels M50 0:36:08 0:04:31 11.

59. 46 Heitzinger Christoph 1982 Sole Brennero M30 0:36:16 0:04:32 17.

60. 94 Arnreiter Andreas 1968 Union Pennewang M40 0:36:18 0:04:32 18.

61. 95 Reinwein Martina 1976 Neukirchen läuft W30 0:36:28 0:04:34 2.

62. 62 Steinbacher Claus 1969 CLUB RunAustria M40 0:36:49 0:04:36 19.

63. 256 Mühlberger Markus 1969 Pichl bei Wels M40 0:36:50 0:04:36 20.

64. 120 Wagner Markus 1997 Union Pennewang MU20 0:36:51 0:04:36 3.

65. 54 Kalteis Siegfried 1963 Union Pennewang M50 0:36:58 0:04:37 12.

66. 266 Gstöttner Wolfgang 1963 Linz M50 0:37:03 0:04:38 13.

67. 41 Hartl Lukas David 1996 Union Vorchdorf MU20 0:37:09 0:04:39 4.

68. 300 Gerhard Schrangl 1983 Leonding M30 0:37:14 0:04:39 18.

69. 88 Watzinger Leopold 1956 RLC Sterngartl M50 0:37:26 0:04:41 14.

70. 250 Mittendorfer Werner 1980 Pichl bei Wels M30 0:37:28 0:04:41 19.

71. 57 Riedler Andrea 1981 ÖTB Scharnstein W30 0:37:30 0:04:41 3.

72. 2 Pumpfer Thomas 1979 Union Vorchdorf M30 0:37:30 0:04:41 20.

73. 11 Pilz Christine 1958 RC Schwanenstadt W50 0:37:40 0:04:43 1.

74. 104 Grabmair Stefan 1954 Lauftreff Pichl M60 0:37:41 0:04:43 5.

75. 4 Wahlmüller Elisabeth 1988 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk W20 0:37:54 0:04:44 1.

76. 39 Höller Michael 1992 SpoWi Graz M20 0:37:59 0:04:45 6.

77. 81 Gasperlmair Josef 1953 Union Vorchdorf M60 0:38:03 0:04:45 6.

78. 17 Itzenberger Elfriede 1960 Union Vorchdorf W50 0:38:05 0:04:46 2.

79. 49 Feischl Hannah 1998 Union Vorchdorf WU18 0:38:06 0:04:46 1.

80. 92 Windischbauer Petra 1974 Union Vorchdorf W40 0:38:10 0:04:46 2.

81. 113 Guttenberger-Weber Andrea1976 Union Vorchdorf W30 0:38:15 0:04:47 4.

82. 102 Dickinger Josef 1956 Union Vorchdorf M50 0:38:19 0:04:47 15.

83. 65 Tischler Adolf 1969 Netcon M40 0:39:11 0:04:54 21.

84. 293 Mitter Thomas 1997 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk MU20 0:39:20 0:04:55 5.

85. 42 Sadleder Thomas 1985 FF Marchtrenk M30 0:39:25 0:04:56 21.

86. 74 Wüscht Reinhold 1957 Union Pennewang M50 0:39:34 0:04:57 16.

87. 118 Wagner Daniela 1993 Union Pennewang W20 0:39:35 0:04:57 2.

88. 48 Rapberger Lisa 1987 Union Pennewang W20 0:39:36 0:04:57 3.

89. 72 Mairanderl Josefa 1963 TUS Kremsmünster W50 0:39:42 0:04:58 3.

90. 115 Stöger Jan 1981 Union Pennewang M30 0:39:47 0:04:58 22.

91. 80 Steinheimer Markus 1973 www.TaeKwonDo4You.at Wels M40 0:39:53 0:04:59 22.

92. 52 Schuhmann Gabriele 1968 Wels W40 0:39:55 0:04:59 3.

93. 5 Lutz Nicole 1983 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk W30 0:39:56 0:05:00 5.

94. 291 Armbruckner Claudia 1967 Lauftreff Pichl W40 0:40:16 0:05:02 4.

95. 63 Fleschler Anton 1951 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk M60 0:40:44 0:05:06 7.

96. 34 Kleemaier Christoph 1989 Union Pennewang M20 0:41:11 0:05:09 7.

97. 67 Lehner Kurt 1964 Run for Fun M50 0:41:18 0:05:10 17.

98. 85 Lattner Christoph 1988 Kematen am Innbach M20 0:41:19 0:05:10 8.

99. 66 Oelschlägel Peter 1966 Run for Fun M40 0:41:32 0:05:12 23.

100. 38 Linsmaier Peter 1971 FF Sulzbach M40 0:41:50 0:05:14 24.

101. 9 Eichinger Julian 1983 EWW AG M30 0:41:55 0:05:14 23.

102. 24 Tweraser Erika 1944 LC Scharfes Eck W70 0:42:11 0:05:16 1.

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
Hauptlauf - 8000m

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Klasse Zeit

km-

Schnitt

Platz

Klasse

103. 26 Koppelhuber Ernst 1951 LC Scharfes Eck M60 0:42:12 0:05:17 8.

104. 12 Mayr Thomas 1987 Rotes Kreuz Kremsmünster M20 0:43:05 0:05:23 9.

105. 112 Nader Bernhard 1971 Wallern M40 0:43:14 0:05:24 25.

106. 47 Eichinger Monika 1959 Union Vorchdorf W50 0:44:40 0:05:35 4.

107. 265 Kornfellner Andrea 1961 Gmunden W50 0:45:12 0:05:39 5.

108. 36 Hiegelsberger Max 1965 ÖVP OÖ M50 0:45:31 0:05:41 18.

109. 68 Kranz Michaela 1973 Run for Fun W40 0:45:34 0:05:42 5.

110. 8 Zehetner Daniel 2003 Neukirchen läuft MU18 0:45:40 0:05:42 2.

111. 117 Roiss Robert 1993 Pichl bei Wels M20 0:46:07 0:05:46 10.

112. 77 Reischl Sepp 1950 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk M60 0:46:47 0:05:51 9.

113. 73 Laherstorfer Petra 1985 Union Vorchdorf W30 0:46:50 0:05:51 6.

114. 298 Andrea Nussbaumer 1984 Wels W30 0:48:22 0:06:03 7.

115. 32 Socaciu Johann 1992 Hofkirchen M20 0:49:03 0:06:08 11.

116. 84 Blattner Dominik 1989 Wallern M20 0:49:37 0:06:12 12.

117. 75 Kefer Corinna 1986 Wels W20 0:50:08 0:06:16 4.

118. 37 Silber Walter 1969 ÖVP OÖ M40 0:50:09 0:06:16 26.

119. 93 Arnreiter Nicole 1992 Union Pennewang W20 0:50:37 0:06:20 5.

120. 6 Viereckl Carmen 1985 Sipbachzell W30 0:51:39 0:06:27 8.

121. 89 Huber-Kirchberger Michael1958 Pichl bei Wels M50 0:54:00 0:06:45 19.

122. 13 Wieländer Marion 1978 Pfarrkirchen W30 1:00:20 0:07:32 9.

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
Hauptlauf - 8000m - Klassen

Klasse WU18

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 49 Feischl Hannah 1998 Union Vorchdorf 0:38:06 0:04:46

Klasse W20

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 4 Wahlmüller Elisabeth 1988 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:37:54 0:04:44

2. 118 Wagner Daniela 1993 Union Pennewang 0:39:35 0:04:57

3. 48 Rapberger Lisa 1987 Union Pennewang 0:39:36 0:04:57

4. 75 Kefer Corinna 1986 Wels 0:50:08 0:06:16

5. 93 Arnreiter Nicole 1992 Union Pennewang 0:50:37 0:06:20

Klasse W30

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 79 Kastner Manuela 1979 www.TaeKwonDo4You.at Wels 0:33:48 0:04:13

2. 95 Reinwein Martina 1976 Neukirchen läuft 0:36:28 0:04:34

3. 57 Riedler Andrea 1981 ÖTB Scharnstein 0:37:30 0:04:41

4. 113 Guttenberger-Weber Andrea1976 Union Vorchdorf 0:38:15 0:04:47

5. 5 Lutz Nicole 1983 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:39:56 0:05:00

6. 73 Laherstorfer Petra 1985 Union Vorchdorf 0:46:50 0:05:51

7. 298 Andrea Nussbaumer 1984 Wels 0:48:22 0:06:03

8. 6 Viereckl Carmen 1985 Sipbachzell 0:51:39 0:06:27

9. 13 Wieländer Marion 1978 Pfarrkirchen 1:00:20 0:07:32

Klasse W40

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 100 Gillhofer Elfriede 1973 Union Vorchdorf 0:34:08 0:04:16

2. 92 Windischbauer Petra 1974 Union Vorchdorf 0:38:10 0:04:46

3. 52 Schuhmann Gabriele 1968 Wels 0:39:55 0:04:59

4. 291 Armbruckner Claudia 1967 Lauftreff Pichl 0:40:16 0:05:02

5. 68 Kranz Michaela 1973 Run for Fun 0:45:34 0:05:42

Klasse W50

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 11 Pilz Christine 1958 RC Schwanenstadt 0:37:40 0:04:43

2. 17 Itzenberger Elfriede 1960 Union Vorchdorf 0:38:05 0:04:46

3. 72 Mairanderl Josefa 1963 TUS Kremsmünster 0:39:42 0:04:58

4. 47 Eichinger Monika 1959 Union Vorchdorf 0:44:40 0:05:35

Pichl bei Wels am 25.04.2015



 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
Hauptlauf - 8000m - Klassen

5. 265 Kornfellner Andrea 1961 Gmunden 0:45:12 0:05:39

Klasse W70

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 24 Tweraser Erika 1944 LC Scharfes Eck 0:42:11 0:05:16

Klasse MU18

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 70 Thanner Fabian 1999 Union Vorchdorf 0:35:00 0:04:23

2. 8 Zehetner Daniel 2003 Neukirchen läuft 0:45:40 0:05:42

Klasse MU20

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 51 Huemer David 1997 Union Pennewang 0:35:17 0:04:25

2. 119 Messenböck Michael 1997 Meggenhofen 0:36:05 0:04:31

3. 120 Wagner Markus 1997 Union Pennewang 0:36:51 0:04:36

4. 41 Hartl Lukas David 1996 Union Vorchdorf 0:37:09 0:04:39

5. 293 Mitter Thomas 1997 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:39:20 0:04:55

Klasse M20

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 10 Glück Josef 1988 Union Pennewang 0:30:46 0:03:51

2. 1 Breitwieser Roman 1988 Union Pennewang 0:32:08 0:04:01

3. 29 Donleitner Florian 1986 Vorchdorf 0:32:53 0:04:07

4. 116 Leblhuber Bernhard 1995 Pichl bei Wels 0:35:44 0:04:28

5. 30 Wilflingseder Andreas 1989 Steinhaus 0:36:02 0:04:30

6. 39 Höller Michael 1992 SpoWi Graz 0:37:59 0:04:45

7. 34 Kleemaier Christoph 1989 Union Pennewang 0:41:11 0:05:09

8. 85 Lattner Christoph 1988 Kematen am Innbach 0:41:19 0:05:10

9. 12 Mayr Thomas 1987 Rotes Kreuz Kremsmünster 0:43:05 0:05:23

10. 117 Roiss Robert 1993 Pichl bei Wels 0:46:07 0:05:46

11. 32 Socaciu Johann 1992 Hofkirchen 0:49:03 0:06:08

12. 84 Blattner Dominik 1989 Wallern 0:49:37 0:06:12

Klasse M30

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 304 Christian Guttenbrunner 1985 LC Sicking 0:26:43 0:03:20

2. 301 Daniel Pabinger 1985 Wels 0:27:03 0:03:23
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 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
Hauptlauf - 8000m - Klassen

3. 110 Aichinger Stefan 1985 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:27:31 0:03:26

4. 303 Gerhard Kofler 1985 Union Vorchdorf 0:27:57 0:03:30

5. 273 Wolfgang Eisl 1984 LG St. Wolfgang 0:29:44 0:03:43

6. 58 Dickinger Erich 1978 Sole Brennero 0:29:48 0:03:44

7. 14 Pfeiffer Klaus 1979 TUS Kremsmünster 0:30:50 0:03:51

8. 106 Nagl Roland 1983 Marchtrenk 0:30:52 0:03:52

9. 21 Bernecker Florian 1982 Robex Rohbauexpress 0:31:15 0:03:54

10. 114 Grininger Martin 1985 LCAV Jodl Packaging 0:31:41 0:03:58

11. 22 Lasser Christian 1985 Union Vorchdorf 0:32:29 0:04:04

12. 98 Berger Horst 1979 blaugelb Offenhausen 0:32:59 0:04:07

13. 101 Brand Andreas 1982 Rieser Racing Team 0:33:28 0:04:11

14. 44 Zehetner Günther 1978 Neukirchen läuft 0:34:40 0:04:20

15. 59 Pötzlberger Michael 1979 Krenglbach 0:34:46 0:04:21

16. 31 Malzer Franz 1978 Pichler Lauftreff 0:35:04 0:04:23

17. 46 Heitzinger Christoph 1982 Sole Brennero 0:36:16 0:04:32

18. 300 Gerhard Schrangl 1983 Leonding 0:37:14 0:04:39

19. 250 Mittendorfer Werner 1980 Pichl bei Wels 0:37:28 0:04:41

20. 2 Pumpfer Thomas 1979 Union Vorchdorf 0:37:30 0:04:41

21. 42 Sadleder Thomas 1985 FF Marchtrenk 0:39:25 0:04:56

22. 115 Stöger Jan 1981 Union Pennewang 0:39:47 0:04:58

23. 9 Eichinger Julian 1983 EWW AG 0:41:55 0:05:14

Klasse M40

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 64 Wölflingseder Leopold 1967 LC Sicking 0:28:22 0:03:33

2. 7 Zehetner Ernst 1974 Neukirchen läuft 0:28:42 0:03:35

3. 40 Hartl Hubert 1970 Union Vorchdorf 0:29:53 0:03:44

4. 82 Schuster Christian 1972 TUS Kremsmünster 0:30:11 0:03:46

5. 15 Korntner Dietmar 1973 Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei 0:31:04 0:03:53

6. 78 Windischbauer Karl 1967 Union Vorchdorf 0:31:24 0:03:56

7. 55 Binder-Wiesinger Manfred1973 LC MKW Hausruck 0:31:43 0:03:58

8. 111 Hintermair Erich 1969 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:31:56 0:04:00

9. 302 Franz Trenzinger 1967 Union Vorchdorf 0:32:14 0:04:02

10. 50 Feischl Christoph 1967 Union Vorchdorf 0:33:49 0:04:14

11. 61 Radner Günther 1975 Union Vorchdorf 0:33:54 0:04:14

12. 96 Pesendorfer Thomas 1971 Pinsdorf 0:34:00 0:04:15

13. 43 Baumann Hermann 1968 SV Lacken 0:34:35 0:04:19

14. 108 Seper Andreas 1969 Team Zisser Enns 0:34:56 0:04:22

15. 105 Starzengruber Wolfgang 1969 Offenhausen 0:34:57 0:04:22

16. 259 Andlinger Walter 1968 Lauftreff Pichl 0:35:34 0:04:27

17. 28 Mühlwanger Dietmar 1975 TUS Kremsmünster 0:35:50 0:04:29

18. 94 Arnreiter Andreas 1968 Union Pennewang 0:36:18 0:04:32

19. 62 Steinbacher Claus 1969 CLUB RunAustria 0:36:49 0:04:36

20. 256 Mühlberger Markus 1969 Pichl bei Wels 0:36:50 0:04:36

21. 65 Tischler Adolf 1969 Netcon 0:39:11 0:04:54
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Hauptlauf - 8000m - Klassen

22. 80 Steinheimer Markus 1973 www.TaeKwonDo4You.at Wels 0:39:53 0:04:59

23. 66 Oelschlägel Peter 1966 Run for Fun 0:41:32 0:05:12

24. 38 Linsmaier Peter 1971 FF Sulzbach 0:41:50 0:05:14

25. 112 Nader Bernhard 1971 Wallern 0:43:14 0:05:24

26. 37 Silber Walter 1969 ÖVP OÖ 0:50:09 0:06:16

Klasse M50

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 99 Summereder Christian 1964 LC MKW Hausruck 0:27:37 0:03:27

2. 23 Zederbauer Hannes 1964 SV Zaunergroup Wallern 0:27:51 0:03:29

3. 27 Tiefenthaler Christian 1959 Union Vorchdorf 0:31:06 0:03:53

4. 299 Lothar Müller 1964 Uetikon/Schweiz 0:31:14 0:03:54

5. 35 Oehlinger Christian 1964 Weißkirchen 0:32:23 0:04:03

6. 71 Stempfer Franz 1964 LC MKW Hausruck 0:32:26 0:04:03

7. 20 Felbermair Helmut 1957 Union Vorchdorf 0:33:19 0:04:10

8. 264 Kirchgatterer Andreas 1963 SV Pichl 0:33:33 0:04:12

9. 97 Kirchsteiger Rudi 1965 LC MKW Hausruck 0:33:37 0:04:12

10. 18 Ettlinger Alfred 1958 Union Vorchdorf 0:35:37 0:04:27

11. 76 Doppelbauer Johann 1960 Pichl bei Wels 0:36:08 0:04:31

12. 54 Kalteis Siegfried 1963 Union Pennewang 0:36:58 0:04:37

13. 266 Gstöttner Wolfgang 1963 Linz 0:37:03 0:04:38

14. 88 Watzinger Leopold 1956 RLC Sterngartl 0:37:26 0:04:41

15. 102 Dickinger Josef 1956 Union Vorchdorf 0:38:19 0:04:47

16. 74 Wüscht Reinhold 1957 Union Pennewang 0:39:34 0:04:57

17. 67 Lehner Kurt 1964 Run for Fun 0:41:18 0:05:10

18. 36 Hiegelsberger Max 1965 ÖVP OÖ 0:45:31 0:05:41

19. 89 Huber-Kirchberger Michael1958 Pichl bei Wels 0:54:00 0:06:45

Klasse M60

Platz Name
Jahr-

gang
Verein/Ort Zeit

km-

Schnitt

1. 69 Bernecker Willi 1953 LG Kirchdorf 0:31:46 0:03:58

2. 87 Watzigner Franz 1955 RLC Sterngartl 0:33:23 0:04:10

3. 86 Riesinger Robert 1955 AV Schwanenstadt 0:34:39 0:04:20

4. 103 Frauenberger Erwin 1951 Hervis Sports 0:35:05 0:04:23

5. 104 Grabmair Stefan 1954 Lauftreff Pichl 0:37:41 0:04:43

6. 81 Gasperlmair Josef 1953 Union Vorchdorf 0:38:03 0:04:45

7. 63 Fleschler Anton 1951 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:40:44 0:05:06

8. 26 Koppelhuber Ernst 1951 LC Scharfes Eck 0:42:12 0:05:17

9. 77 Reischl Sepp 1950 ASKÖ DELTA Fitness Marchtrenk 0:46:47 0:05:51
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 14. Pichler Innbachtallauf 
Staffel - 4 x 1700m

Platz Mannschaft Mitglieder Gesamtzeit

1. Galeido-Clan
Bründl Alexander, Mayer Lukas

Brandlmayr Michael, Galeido Tim
00:24:36

2. Union Pennewang
Huemer David, Breitwieser Roman

Glück Josef, Rapberger Lisa
00:26:27

3. FF Sulzbach 2
Freimüller Florian, Freimüller Paul

Mair Thomas, Kirchberger Michael
00:26:50

4. Union Pennewang 2
Wagner Daniela, Wagner Markus

Kaltseis Sigi, Arnreiter Andreas
00:27:54

5. Musikverein 2
Hieslmair Florian, Felbermair Stefan

Harrer Martin, Falzberger Hubert
00:28:14

6. Musikverein 1
Wieser Fritz, Mallinger Christian

Falzberger Gerald, Wieser Martin
00:29:05

7. ÖVP Pichl
LR Hieglsberger Max, Doppelbauer Johann

Hochegger Josef, Neuwirth Friedrich
00:29:19
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